
OPSEU/SEFPO Local 240 Mohawk College Faculty Area Stewards: September 1, 2024 - August 31, 2026 

 

AREA STEWARD Campus & Email 

Architectural, Civil, Urban, Planning, and Math 

and Statistics 

Karen Lawrence Fennell  

karen.lawrence@mohawkcollege.ca 

Aviation 

 

Nicole Anderson Airport  

nicole.anderson8@mohawkcollege.ca 

Business Management Studies 

 

Robert Soulliere 

Communications Officer 

Fennell  

robert.soulliere@mohawkcollege.ca  

Business Office Administration and Business 

Graduate Studies Programs  

Christine Sager Fennell  

christine.sager@mohawkcollege.ca 

CICE, Career Pathways, LINC, AU, DEP, and 

City School 

Carrie Leo Fennell  

catherine.leo@mohawkcollege.ca 

Computer Science Technology Einas Keswani Fennell  

einas.keswani@mohawkcollege.ca 

Electro, Chemical, and Mechanical-Technology 

Programs 

Vijay Khatri 

Treasurer 

Fennell  

vijay.khatri@mohawkcollege.ca 

Social Service Work and Community Studies 

 

Heather Giardine-Tuck  

President 

Fennell 

heather.giardine-tuck@mohawkcollege.ca 

Social Service Work and Community Studies 

 

Marc Laferriere 

 

Fennell 

marc.laferriere@mohawkcollege.ca 

Liberal Studies and Music Kevin MacKay 

Vice President 

Fennell  

kevin.mackay@mohawkcollege.ca 

Liberal Studies and Music Dan Popowich Fennell  

dan.popowich@mohawkcollege.ca 

Justice Studies and Paralegal Steve Cook  

  

Fennell  

steve.cook@mohawkcollege.ca  

Health, Wellness and Fitness, RMT, Recreation 

Therapy, and Health Studies 

Dan MacLennan Fennell   

dan.maclennan@mohawkcollege.ca 

Communication and EAP John Corr Fennell  

john.corr@mohawkcollege.ca 

Counseling and Accessibility Vacancy Fennell  

Library, CTLI, Research, and CIRKL Ela Smith Fennell 

ela.smith@mohawkcollege.ca 

Media and Entertainment Studies, Graphics and 

Design, and Advertising 

Patrick Hanson Fennell   

patrick.hanson@mohawkcollege.ca 

CVT, OTA-PTA, Pharm Tech, and CHC 
Michael Chan 

IAHS  

michael.chan4@mohawkcollege.ca 

Nursing: BScN, PN, PSW Tracy Lickers IAHS 

tracy.lickers@mohawkcollege.ca 

Nursing: BScN, PN, PSW Tiffany Iles IAHS 

tiffany.iles@mohawkcollege.ca 

Nursing: BScN, PN, PSW Holly Cowan IAHS 

holly.cowan@mohawkcollege.ca 

Med/Rad/Science Connor Gresham IAHS 

connor.gresham@mohawkcollege.ca  

Partial Load:  IAHS 

 

Andrea Christmas IAHS  

andrea.christmas@mohawkcollege.ca 

Partial Load: Fennell Campus Rebecca Mills 

Lead Steward 

Fennell   

rebecca.mills@mohawkcollege.ca 

Part-Time/Sessional: All Campuses Egan Henderson 

Part-time/Sessional Off. 

All Campuses 

egan.henderson@mohawkcollege.ca 

Skilled Trades: Transportation & Industrial, 

Apprenticeship, Construction, Electrical, etc. 

Adam Smith Stoney Creek  

adam.smith5@mohawkcollege.ca 

Skilled Trades: Transportation and Industrial (FF) Bob Brown Fennell 

bob.brown@mohawkcollege.ca 

TRUSTEES/AUDITORS Sabu Joseph & Jorge 

Bettencourt 

Fennell 

Union Office (Fennell A006) 

 

 opseu240@gmail.com  

905.575.1212, x3468  

 

mailto:christine.sager@mohawk

